
Westcliff (13-12) -vs- CSU Bakersfield (7-10)
3/10/2026 at Bakersfield,CA (Hardt Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Westcliff 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 6 13 3
CSU Bakersfield 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 7 7 1

Westcliff 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Raski cf 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
Jack Varney 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ian Carr ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haiden Letzi 1b 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Patrick Morg dh 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Ryan Duron 3b 5 0 2 3 0 1 1
Alex Chacon ss 4 0 0 0 1 0 2
Martin Sanch c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    David Madera pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Nelson c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nick Malvini rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
AJ Quezada lf 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Kailen Kimat 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendon Alva ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ben Carter pr/2b 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
Boston Souza p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Witt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Gonzal p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendon Demu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Slater Theis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Vendl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shunta Furuy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 6 13 6 3 4 8

SH: Ian Carr (1)
HBP: Nick Malvini (1)
PO: Alex Chacon (1)
E: Ryan Duron (1); Martin Sanch (1); Shunta Furuy (1)
DP: 3

CSU Bakersfield 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
May, Jacob rf/lf 5 2 2 3 0 0 1
Cloyd, Evan dh 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Mascaro, Nick cf 3 1 0 0 2 0 1
Teunissen, Garrett lf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Acevedo, Yahir ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Wilkes, Devon 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 2
Pelayo, Elijah ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
Thompson, Brendan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dobson, Matt 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lopez, Christian ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Vela, Dusty 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Morisaki, Kanoa c 3 1 1 1 2 1 0
Cordero, Carlos 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Salazar, Adam ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Nsah, Al 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leavitt-McGee, Casey ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
O'Regan, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, CJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Minaker, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tootle, Joe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bolivar, Saul p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson, Dante p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Navarrete, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pimentel, Nathaniel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gutierrez, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myers, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 7 5 8 3 7

2B: Wilkes, Devon (1); Morisaki, Kanoa (1)
HR: May, Jacob (1)
SB: May, Jacob (1); Mascaro, Nick (1); Teunissen, Garrett (1);
Thompson, Brendan (1); Vela, Dusty (1)
HBP: Cloyd, Evan (1)
E: Gutierrez, Jacob (1)
DP: 3

Westcliff IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Boston Souza 3.0 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 14 5 2 –
Cameron Witt 3.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 3 –
Chris Gonzal 2.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 1 –
Brendon Demu 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 2 –
Slater Theis (L, 3-3) 1.0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 –
Daniel Vendl 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 –
Shunta Furuy 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 7 7 5 8 3 0 0 1 0 35 44 13 10

CSU Bakersfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O'Regan, Joe 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Brown, CJ 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 –
Minaker, Ethan 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Tootle, Joe 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 2 –
Bolivar, Saul 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –
Jackson, Dante 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 –



Navarrete, Alex 1.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 2 –
Pimentel, Nathaniel 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 –
Gutierrez, Jacob 1.1 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 –
Myers, Ethan (W, 3-1) 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 –
Totals 13 6 4 3 4 0 0 1 0 39 44 9 13
 
Win: Myers, Ethan (3-1)
Loss: Slater Theis (3-3)
HBP: Brendon Demu, Tootle, Joe
PB: Tyler Nelson (1), Morisaki, Kanoa (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Mazurek First: Gary Gilman Third Base: Brian Kline 
Start: 11:05   Time: 3:39   Attendance: 809   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- Chris Gonzal faced 1 batter in the 9th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Westcliff - Top of 1st WES CSU
Landon Raski singled to right center. 0 0
Landon Raski advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Jack Varney struck out looking. 0 0
Patrick Morg flied out to lf. 0 0
Ryan Duron singled to center field, RBI; Landon Raski scored, unearned. 1 0
Alex Chacon grounded out to 3b. 1 0

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 1st WES CSU
May, J flied out to cf. 1 0
Cloyd lined out to lf. 1 0
Mascaro walked. 1 0
Teunissen, G singled to shortstop; Mascaro advanced to second. 1 0
Teunissen, G stole second; Mascaro stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 1 1
Wilkes, D grounded out to p. 1 1

Westcliff - Top of 2nd WES CSU
Brown, C to p for O'Regan, J. 1 1
Martin Sanch singled to right field. 1 1
Nick Malvini struck out swinging. 1 1
AJ Quezada grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Martin Sanch out on the play. 1 1

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 2nd WES CSU
Pelayo lined out to cf. 1 1
Thompson, B reached on a fielding error by 3b. 1 1
Thompson, B stole second. 1 1
Morisaki walked. 1 1
Cordero, C lined into double play 3b to 2b; Thompson, B out on the play. 1 1

Westcliff - Top of 3rd WES CSU
Dobson to 2b for Thompson, B. 1 1
Kailen Kimat grounded out to p, bunt. 1 1
Landon Raski singled to left center. 1 1
Jack Varney fouled out to ss. 1 1
Patrick Morg reached on a fielder's choice; Landon Raski out at second ss to 2b. 1 1

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 3rd WES CSU
May, J singled to left field. 1 1
May, J stole second. 1 1
Cloyd walked. 1 1
Mascaro grounded out to 1b unassisted; Cloyd advanced to second; May, J advanced to third. 1 1
Teunissen, G reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Cloyd no advance; May, J scored. 1 2
Wilkes, D lined into double play 1b unassisted; Teunissen, G out on the play. 1 2

Westcliff - Top of 4th WES CSU
Minaker, E to p for Brown, C. 1 2
Ryan Duron lined out to ss. 1 2
Alex Chacon flied out to lf. 1 2
Martin Sanch grounded out to 2b. 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 4th WES CSU
Cameron Witt to p for Boston Souza. 1 2
Pelayo struck out swinging. 1 2
Dobson flied out to rf. 1 2
Morisaki struck out looking. 1 2

Westcliff - Top of 5th WES CSU
Tootle, J to p for Minaker, E. 1 2
Nick Malvini hit by pitch. 1 2
AJ Quezada grounded into double play p to ss to 1b, bunt; Nick Malvini out on the play. 1 2
Kailen Kimat grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 2

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 5th WES CSU
Cordero, C grounded out to p, bunt. 1 2
May, J grounded out to 2b. 1 2
Cloyd walked. 1 2
Mascaro grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Westcliff - Top of 6th WES CSU
Bolivar, S to p for Tootle, J. 1 2
Landon Raski flied out to lf. 1 2
Jackson, D to p for Bolivar, S. 1 2
Jack Varney lined out to 2b. 1 2
Navarrete, A to p for Jackson, D. 1 2
Patrick Morg singled to shortstop. 1 2
Ryan Duron grounded out to 3b. 1 2

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 6th WES CSU
Teunissen, G walked. 1 2
Wilkes, D flied out to lf. 1 2
Pelayo lined into double play 2b to 1b; Teunissen, G out on the play. 1 2

Westcliff - Top of 7th WES CSU
Alex Chacon lined out to 1b. 1 2
Martin Sanch flied out to rf. 1 2
Nick Malvini walked. 1 2
AJ Quezada reached on a fielder's choice; Nick Malvini out at second 3b to 2b. 1 2

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 7th WES CSU
Chris Gonzal to p for Cameron Witt. 1 2
Dobson flied out to cf. 1 2
Morisaki flied out to lf. 1 2
Cordero, C singled to center field. 1 2
May, J grounded out to 2b. 1 2

Westcliff - Top of 8th WES CSU
Pimentel, N to p for Navarrete, A. 1 2
Brendon Alva pinch hit for Kailen Kimat. 1 2
Brendon Alva singled to third base. 1 2
Ben Carter pinch ran for Brendon Alva. 1 2
Landon Raski walked; Ben Carter advanced to second. 1 2
Ian Carr pinch hit for Jack Varney. 1 2



Ian Carr grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Landon Raski advanced to second; Ben Carter advanced to third. 1 2
Patrick Morg struck out swinging. 1 2
Gutierrez to p for Pimentel, N. 1 2
Ryan Duron singled to center field, 2 RBI; Landon Raski scored; Ben Carter scored. 3 2
Alex Chacon reached on a fielder's choice; Ryan Duron out at second 3b to 2b. 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 8th WES CSU
Haiden Letzi to 1b for Ian Carr. 3 2
Ben Carter to 2b. 3 2
Cloyd flied out to cf. 3 2
Mascaro flied out to cf. 3 2
Teunissen, G struck out swinging. 3 2

Westcliff - Top of 9th WES CSU
Martin Sanch singled to right field. 3 2
David Madera pinch ran for Martin Sanch. 3 2
Nick Malvini reached on a fielder's choice; David Madera advanced to second on a throwing error by p,
advanced to third. 3 2
AJ Quezada fouled out to 1b. 3 2
Ben Carter singled, bunt; Nick Malvini advanced to second; David Madera no advance. 3 2
Landon Raski singled to right field, 2 RBI; Ben Carter advanced to third; Nick Malvini scored; David Madera
scored, unearned. 5 2
Haiden Letzi singled, bunt, RBI; Landon Raski advanced to second; Ben Carter scored. 6 2
Patrick Morg grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Haiden Letzi out on the play. 6 2

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 9th WES CSU
Tyler Nelson to c for David Madera. 6 2
Wilkes, D doubled to left center. 6 2
Brendon Demu to p for Chris Gonzal. 6 2
Pelayo grounded out to 2b; Wilkes, D advanced to third. 6 2
Lopez, Chr pinch hit for Dobson. 6 2
Lopez, Chr grounded out to p, bunt; Wilkes, D no advance. 6 2
Morisaki doubled to right field, RBI; Wilkes, D scored. 6 3
Salazar pinch hit for Cordero, C. 6 3
Salazar singled to pitcher, bunt; Morisaki advanced to third. 6 3
May, J homered to right center, 3 RBI; Salazar scored; Morisaki scored. 6 6
Cloyd hit by pitch. 6 6
Mascaro walked; Cloyd advanced to second. 6 6
Slater Theis to p for Brendon Demu. 6 6
Acevedo, Y pinch hit for Teunissen, G. 6 6
Acevedo, Y grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 6

Westcliff - Top of 10th WES CSU
May, J to lf. 6 6
Acevedo, Y to rf. 6 6
Vela, D to 3b for Lopez, Chr. 6 6
Nsah, A to 2b for Salazar. 6 6
Myers, E to p for Gutierrez. 6 6
Ryan Duron struck out swinging. 6 6
Alex Chacon walked. 6 6
Tyler Nelson singled to center field; Alex Chacon advanced to second. 6 6
Alex Chacon out at second p to ss, picked off. 6 6
Nick Malvini singled to center field; Tyler Nelson advanced to third. 6 6
AJ Quezada out at first 1b to p. 6 6

CSU Bakersfield - Bottom of 10th WES CSU



Wilkes, D flied out to lf. 6 6
Pelayo grounded out to 2b. 6 6
Vela, D walked. 6 6
Daniel Vendl to p for Slater Theis. 6 6
Vela, D stole second. 6 6
Morisaki walked; Vela, D advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 6
Shunta Furuy to p for Daniel Vendl. 6 6
Morisaki advanced to second. 6 6
Leavitt-McGe pinch hit for Nsah, A. 6 6
Vela, D scored on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, unearned. 6 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


